The purpose of the Offer is also to provide sufficient working capital to meet the Company’s anticipated overhead and
administration expenses over the next twenty four months.

On completion of the minimum raising of $5,000,000 under the Offer, the Board believes our Company will have
sufficient working capital to achieve these objectives under the minimum subscription alone (or if both the minimum
subscription and full oversubscriptions are raised).

The purpose of the issue of Vendor Consideration Shares is to provide consideration to the Vendors pursuant
to the Options Agreements in exchange for the Company’s proposed acquisition of their Cynata Shares, subject
to the conditions referred to in Section 2.2.

3.8 Use of Funds
The Company intends to apply funds raised from the Offer, together with existing cash reserves, over the first two
years following reinstatement of the Company to quotation on the official list of ASX after completion of the Option
Agreements and re-compliance with Chapters 1 and 2 of the ASX Listing Rules as follows:

Funds available

Minimum
Subscription
($5,000,000)

Percentage
of Funds (%)

Minimum
Subscription

plus Over-
subscriptions
($6,000,000)

Percentage
of Funds (%)

Existing cash reserves1 1,700,000 25.37 1,700,000 22.08

Funds raised from the Offer 5,000,000 74.63 6,000,000 77.92

Total 6,700,000 100.00 7,700,000 100.00

Allocation of funds

Expenses of the Offer
and associated matters2 512,635 7.65 574,580 7.46

Development of the Company’s
existing biodegradeable
hygiene assets 200,000 2.99 200,000 2.60

Development of regulatory
strategy 300,000 4.48 125,000 1.62

Pilot scale product manufacture 200,000 2.99 200,000 2.60

Manufacturing process
development 1,500,000 22.38 1,500,000 19.48

Pre-clinical development 1,650,000 24.62 1,650,000 21.43

Clinical trial preparation 600,000 8.96 600,000 7.80

Clinical trial – – 1,010,000 13.11

Contingency 400,000 5.97 454,000 5.90

Working capital and
corporate administration 1,337,365 19.96 1,386,420 18.00

Total 6,700,000 100.00 7,700,000 100.00

1 Refer to the Investigating Accountant’s Report set out in Section 9 of this Prospectus for further details.

2 Refer to Section 12.7 of this Prospectus for further details.

The above table is a statement of current intentions as of the date of this Prospectus. As with any budget, intervening
events and new circumstances have the potential to affect the manner in which the funds are ultimately applied.
The Board reserves the right to alter the way funds are applied on this basis.

Section 03 Investment Overview 11

3.9 Capital Structure

The capital structure of the Company following completion of the Offer (assuming the minimum subscription